507696358 01/16/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7743502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL JAMES TENNYSON	09/13/2013
ANGEL REYES ARCHUNDIA	07/09/2013
FRANK TORRE	07/09/2013
ROBERT H. JENKINS	07/09/2013
BRIAN JEFFREY MUELLER	07/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAIN BIRD CORPORATION
Street Address:	970 WEST SIERRA MADRE AVENUE
City:	AZUSA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18151325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: JTRAN@FITCHEVEN.COM, SSTEINDL@FITCHEVEN.COM

Correspondent Name: SCOTT J. MENGHINI

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8473-156278-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/SCOTT J. MENGHINI/
SIGNATURE:	/scott j. menghini/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=156278_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=156278_Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507696358 REEL: 062389 FRAME: 0786



PATENT REEL: 062389 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNMENT

We, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by us or by operation of law, to RAIN BIRD CORPORATION, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 970 West Sierra Madre Avenue, Azusa, California, 91702 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by us and described in the application for patent entitled

WIRELESS IRRIGATION CONTROL

having Application Number 13/689,585, filed November 29, 2012, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

We agree that on request and without further consideration, We will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,

Page 1 of 7

divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, *inter partes* review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 2 of 7

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name	last) Michael	James Tennyson	
Inventor's Signature: Inventor's Address:	WOT 2648 Car	liù J. Z zayan Avenue 26	9 STADE CONTRD
	(o, CA 92154 OC dates of America	7 3,400 CONCO 1-5 FRUSIDE, CA. 92057
Date:		SEPTEMBEL 1	3, 2013
State of CAUFORNIA)	
State of CAUFORNIA County of SAN DIEGO) ss)	
On SEPTEMBER 13 personally appeared MICHAEL JAM evidence to be the person(s) who acknowledged to me that hex capacity(iss), and that by his her entity upon behalf of which the per	ies Tennyson, v se name(s)(is)\a he/they execut /thei r signature	who proved to me or the subscribed to the red the same in (1) (xx) on the instrum-	n the basis of satisfactory e within instrument and nis) her/their authorized ent the person(\$\forall or the
I certify under PENALTY OF PE foregoing paragraph is true and co		the laws of the Sta	te of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official sea	nl.		ARTHEA COOK Commission # 1982680 Notary Public - California
Notary Public	(m. /		San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jun 21, 2016
My Commission Expires:	21/2016		
OR EXECUTION BEFORE WITNESS	<u>SES</u>		
Date		MICHAEL JA	AMES TENNYSON
Executed in my presence on thisaforementioned individual known	day ofto me to be the	person named in thi	, 2013 by the s assignment.
First Witness (Signature)		Second Witness (Si	ignature)
First Witness Name (Typed or Print	ed)	Second Witness Na	ame (Typed or Printed)
	Page 3	of 7	

PATENT REEL: 062389 FRAME: 0790

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Angel Reyes Archundia
Inventor's Signature:	
Inventor's Address:	C. del Risco 2015 Playas de Tijuana Tijuana, BC, 22205 Mexico
Date:	7-9-13
State of <u>Ok. (2/4/19</u> County of <u>Ok. (2/4)</u>	
personally appeared Angel Reves satisfactory evidence to be the person instrument and acknowledged to his/her/their authorized capacity(is instrument the person(s), or the executed the instrument.	3, before me, Ato A Roy No Assessing Archundia, who proved to me on the basis of n(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within me that he/she/they executed the same in es), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the ntity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, RY under the laws of the State of California that the ect.
Signature of Notary Public	(Seal)
My Commission Expires: 1/3/45	NATAUL PONIAX Commission # 1920345 Notary Public - California San Diago County My Comm. Expired Jan 30, 2018

Page 4 of 7

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Frank Torre
Inventor's Signature:	Frank Cone
Inventor's Address:	11483 Swan Lake Drive San Diego, CA 92131 United States of America
Date:	7-9-13
State of Ofmical A) ss)
personally appeared <u>Frank Torre</u> , velocities to be the person(s) whose neared acknowledged to me that he, authorized capacity(ies), and that by	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument /she/they executed the same in his/her/their his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the alf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR foregoing paragraph is true and corre	Y under the laws of the State of California that the ct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Public	(Seal)
My Commission Expires: <u>//多/ほ</u>	NATALIE POMIAK Commission # 1920346 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm Expires Jan 30, 2015

Page 5 of 7

REEL: 062389 FRAME: 0792

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Robert H. Jenkins		
Inventor's Signature:			
Inventor's Address:	9535 Pebble Beach Drive Santee, CA 92071 United States of America		
Date:	7-9-13		
State of Charles County of Shar Ores)) ss		
County of Sha Ores)		
On Jog , 2013, before me, Note Conde Note , Petc , personally appeared Robert H. Jenkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUI foregoing paragraph is true and corre	RY under the laws of the State of California that the ect.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature of Notary Public	(Seal)		
My Commission Expires: 1/35/15	NATALIE POMIAK Commission # 1920346 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm Expires Jan 30, 2015		

Page 6 of 7

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Brian Jeffrey Mueller
Inventor's Signature:	Bis Mully
Inventor's Address:	14192 E. Whispering Ocotillo Place Vail, AZ 85641 United States of America
Date:	719113
Executed in my presence on this 2013 by the aforementioned individ- assignment,	9半 day of ごりょ ual known to me to be the person named in this
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
First Witness (Fy)ed or Printed)	$\frac{Theresa_{M} + F(Je/lev)}{\text{Second Witness (Typed or Printed)}}$

Page 7 of 7